
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2003 Men’s Cross Country Varsity Individual Results

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Kyle Mikowski (SR) Benet Academy 15:37
2 2 Brad Holehan (SR) Joliet Catholic Academy 15:42
3 3 Joe Mahalick (SR) Joliet Catholic Academy 15:48
4 4 Kevin Veselik (JR) Benet Academy 15:56
5 5 Eric Pelfresne (JR) Carmel High School 15:57
6 6 Jim Levausseur (SR) Carmel High School 16:04
7 7 Matt McCabe (FR) Benet Academy 16:10
8 8 Bob Collins (SR) Notre Dame High School 16:12
9 9 Matt Pirih (JR) Carmel High School 16:17

10 10 Scott Williams (JR) Benet Academy 16:22
11 11 John Weston (JR) Marist High School 16:22
12 12 Kevin Donnelly (JR) Marist High School 16:25
13 13 Vince Kelly (SO) St Viator High School 16:27
14 14 Evan Bredeson (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 16:36
15 15 Evan Sather (SR) Joliet Catholic Academy 16:39
16 16 Alberto Villa (SR) St Patrick High School 16:41
17 17 John Walter (SO) Marian Catholic High School 16:47
18 18 Matt Gummess (SR) Joliet Catholic Academy 16:49
19 19 Dan Bockrath (SR) Benet Academy 16:51
20 20 Jason Felix (SR) St Patrick High School 16:53
21 21 Tom Schulz (JR) Notre Dame High School 17:00
22 22 Bryan Wynn (SO) Carmel High School 17:04
23 23 Marty Howard (JR) Notre Dame High School 17:05
24 24 Dan Branca (SR) Benet Academy 17:07
25 25 Pat Barry (JR) Marist High School 17:11
26 26 Ryan Sather (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 17:11
27 27 Jim Goutos (JR) Marist High School 17:16
28 28 Alex Bonk (JR) Notre Dame High School 17:22
29 29 Dan Ironside (JR) Marist High School 17:28
30 30 Brian Barker (SR) Nazareth Academy 17:35
31 31 Hessell Miranda (JR) St Patrick High School 17:36
32 32 Evan Hickey (SR) Marian Catholic High School 17:44
33 33 David Nelson (SO) Carmel High School 17:45
34 34 Mike Mesterharm (JR) Marian Catholic High School 17:46
35 35 Mat Heid (SR) Carmel High School 17:47
36 36 John Dietrick (JR) St Viator High School 17:50
37 37 Brian McGovern (JR) Benet Academy 17:53
38 38 Kelly Ryan (JR) Notre Dame High School 17:57
39 39 Ryan Blietz (SO) St Viator High School 18:03
40 40 Eric Vicers (JR) St Patrick High School 18:04
41 41 Bryan Schlink (JR) St Patrick High School 18:06
42 42 Michael Blaney (SO) St Viator High School 18:07
43 43 Phil Cablarda (JR) Marian Catholic High School 18:12
44 44 James Murphy (JR) Marian Catholic High School 18:14



45 45 Pat Brewick (JR) Nazareth Academy 18:22
46 46 Paul Russum (SR) Joliet Catholic Academy 18:33
47 47 Kevin Rippey (JR) Marian Catholic High School 18:45
48 48 Steve Danna (JR) Carmel High School 18:50
49 49 Cass Coleman (SR) St Patrick High School 19:00
50 50 Chris Peters (JR) St Viator High School 19:04
51 51 Kevin Moffatt (JR) Marian Catholic High School 19:21
52 52 Charlie Hogan (SR) Notre Dame High School 19:26
53 Nello Rubio (SR) St Joseph High School 19:27
54 53 Joe Gorzowski (SR) Notre Dame High School 19:37
55 54 Charlie Molinaro (JR) Nazareth Academy 20:09
56 55 Mike Kaiser (SR) Nazareth Academy 20:39
57 56 Matt Beltar (JR) St Viator High School 20:55
58 57 Matt Matkovich (SR) Nazareth Academy 21:06
59 58 Aaron Lemkau (JR) Nazareth Academy 21:07
60 59 Dan Curran (JR) St Viator High School 21:18
61 60 George Martin (SR) Nazareth Academy 22:31



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Kyle Mikowski (SR) Benet Academy 15:37
4 4 Kevin Veselik (JR) Benet Academy 15:56
7 7 Matt McCabe (FR) Benet Academy 16:10

10 10 Scott Williams (JR) Benet Academy 16:22
19 19 Dan Bockrath (SR) Benet Academy 16:51

Total 41
24 24 Dan Branca (SR) Benet Academy 17:07
37 37 Brian McGovern (JR) Benet Academy 17:53

Place Points Name School Time
5 5 Eric Pelfresne (JR) Carmel High School 15:57
6 6 Jim Levausseur (SR) Carmel High School 16:04
9 9 Matt Pirih (JR) Carmel High School 16:17

22 22 Bryan Wynn (SO) Carmel High School 17:04
33 33 David Nelson (SO) Carmel High School 17:45

Total 75
35 35 Mat Heid (SR) Carmel High School 17:47
48 48 Steve Danna (JR) Carmel High School 18:50

Place Points Name School Time
2 2 Brad Holehan (SR) Joliet Catholic Academy 15:42
3 3 Joe Mahalick (SR) Joliet Catholic Academy 15:48

14 14 Evan Bredeson (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 16:36
15 15 Evan Sather (SR) Joliet Catholic Academy 16:39
18 18 Matt Gummess (SR) Joliet Catholic Academy 16:49

Total 52
26 26 Ryan Sather (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 17:11
46 46 Paul Russum (SR) Joliet Catholic Academy 18:33

Place Points Name School Time
17 17 John Walter (SO) Marian Catholic High School 16:47
32 32 Evan Hickey (SR) Marian Catholic High School 17:44
34 34 Mike Mesterharm (JR) Marian Catholic High School 17:46
43 43 Phil Cablarda (JR) Marian Catholic High School 18:12
44 44 James Murphy (JR) Marian Catholic High School 18:14

Total 170
47 47 Kevin Rippey (JR) Marian Catholic High School 18:45
51 51 Kevin Moffatt (JR) Marian Catholic High School 19:21

Place Points Name School Time
11 11 John Weston (JR) Marist High School 16:22
12 12 Kevin Donnelly (JR) Marist High School 16:25
25 25 Pat Barry (JR) Marist High School 17:11
27 27 Jim Goutos (JR) Marist High School 17:16
29 29 Dan Ironside (JR) Marist High School 17:28

Total 104



Place Points Name School Time
30 30 Brian Barker (SR) Nazareth Academy 17:35
45 45 Pat Brewick (JR) Nazareth Academy 18:22
55 54 Charlie Molinaro (JR) Nazareth Academy 20:09
56 55 Mike Kaiser (SR) Nazareth Academy 20:39
58 57 Matt Matkovich (SR) Nazareth Academy 21:06

Total 241
59 58 Aaron Lemkau (JR) Nazareth Academy 21:07
61 60 George Martin (SR) Nazareth Academy 22:31

Place Points Name School Time
8 8 Bob Collins (SR) Notre Dame High School 16:12

21 21 Tom Schulz (JR) Notre Dame High School 17:00
23 23 Marty Howard (JR) Notre Dame High School 17:05
28 28 Alex Bonk (JR) Notre Dame High School 17:22
38 38 Kelly Ryan (JR) Notre Dame High School 17:57

Total 118
52 52 Charlie Hogan (SR) Notre Dame High School 19:26
54 53 Joe Gorzowski (SR) Notre Dame High School 19:37

Place Points Name School Time
53 Nello Rubio (SR) St Joseph High School 19:27

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
16 16 Alberto Villa (SR) St Patrick High School 16:41
20 20 Jason Felix (SR) St Patrick High School 16:53
31 31 Hessell Miranda (JR) St Patrick High School 17:36
40 40 Eric Vicers (JR) St Patrick High School 18:04
41 41 Bryan Schlink (JR) St Patrick High School 18:06

Total 148
49 49 Cass Coleman (SR) St Patrick High School 19:00

Place Points Name School Time
13 13 Vince Kelly (SO) St Viator High School 16:27
36 36 John Dietrick (JR) St Viator High School 17:50
39 39 Ryan Blietz (SO) St Viator High School 18:03
42 42 Michael Blaney (SO) St Viator High School 18:07
50 50 Chris Peters (JR) St Viator High School 19:04

Total 180
57 56 Matt Beltar (JR) St Viator High School 20:55
60 59 Dan Curran (JR) St Viator High School 21:18


